dated 23.2.2006 holding :

"The accused No.1 company M/s. Goodvalue 
Marketing Co. Ltd. stands convicted for the offence 
punishable under Section 138 r.w. 141 of Negotiable 
Instruments Act.
        The accused No.1 company, is sentenced to pay a 
fine of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
only).  In default of payment of fine, the accused No.2 
Mr. Dilip Dahanukar, the Chairman of accused No.1 and 
representative at the trial, shall suffer S.I. for 1 month.  
        The accused No.2 Mr. Dilip S. Dahanukar, stands 
convicted for the offence punishable under Section 138 
r.w. 141 of Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.
        The accused No.2 is sentenced to suffer S.I. for 1 
month.
        The accused No.2 is also directed to pay 
compensation to the complainant, quantified (sic) at 
Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakhs only), under 
Section 357(3) of Cr.P.C.  The accused No.2 is entitled to 
pay the amount of compensation in two equal monthly 
instalments of Rs.7,50,000/- each.  The first instalment of 
Rs.7,50,000/- shall be paid on or before 23-03-2006 and 
the second instalment of Rs.7,50,000/- shall be paid on or